
Wins Losses Wins Losses Ties

Mosinee 10 2 18 6 0

Tomahawk 8 3 14 4 0

Antigo 8 4 19 7 0

Rhinelander 8 4 13 10 0

Medford 5 6 12 12 0

Lakeland 2 10 10 16 0

Northland Pines 0 12 1 17 0

(Final)

(Batting-Minimum 2 plate appearances/team game, Pitching-Minimum 1.5 IP/team game)

Team Scoring Offense

GP Runs Avg. Hits AB Avg. HR

Mosinee 12 110 9.2 M.Kuester (R) 20 37 0.541 Smith (A) 4

Antigo 12 107 8.9 Garski (MO) 20 39 0.513 Rux (MO) 4

Tomahawk 11 90 8.2 Kondzela (A) 19 38 0.500 M.Kuester (R) 4

Rhinelander 12 84 7.0 Fleischman (A) 22 45 0.489 Garski (MO) 3

Medford 11 56 5.1 Li.Weix (A) 15 33 0.455 Johnson (MO) 3

Lakeland 12 43 3.6 Dulak (MO) 13 29 0.448 Kondzela (A) 3

Northland Pines 12 27 2.3 Belott (A) 17 40 0.425

SB

Team Scoring Defense Packard (R) 15

GP Runs Avg. Hits Volz (T) 12

Mosinee 12 31 2.6 Fleischman (A) 22 Lammar (ME) 12

Antigo 12 32 2.7 M.Kuester (R) 20 Shilts (T) 11

Rhinelander 12 35 2.9 Garski (MO) 20 Schuenemann (L) 8

Tomahawk 11 43 3.9 Kondzela (A) 19

Medford 11 54 4.9 Belott (A) 17

Lakeland 12 121 10.1 Packard (R) 17 Wins

Northland Pines 12 201 16.8 Smith (A) 16 Dallman (T) 8

Johnson (MO) 16 Kondzela (A) 7

Team Batting Soukup (MO) 7

Hits AB Avg. RBI S.Kuester (R) 4

Antigo 139 340 0.409 M.Kuester (R) 20 6 tied with 2

Mosinee 120 337 0.356 Smith (A) 19

Tomahawk 92 309 0.298 Dallman (T) 18

Rhinelander 90 325 0.277 Johnson (MO) 15

Medford 80 304 0.263 Kondzela (A) 15 SO

Lakeland 52 276 0.188 Rux (MO) 15 Dallman (T) 97

Northland Pines 39 225 0.173 Garski (MO) 14 Kondzela (A) 59

Wierzbanowski (MO) 14 Schickert (R) 51

Team Pitching Morris (L) 35

IP ER ERA Runs Clausnitzer (ME) 33

Rhinelander 76.00 19 1.75 Volz (T) 20 Soukup (MO) 30

Antigo 75.00 19 1.77 Johnson (MO) 16

Mosinee 74.00 19 1.80 Kondzela (A) 16

Medford 74.00 22 2.08 Belott (A) 16 IP ER ERA

Tomahawk 77.00 31 2.82 M.Kuester (R) 16 Kondzela (A) 62.33 12 1.35

Lakeland 71.67 65 6.35 Shilts (T) 16 Schickert (R) 35.33 7 1.39

Northland Pines 57.67 128 15.54 Smith (A) 15 Soukup (MO) 57.00 17 2.09

Packard (R) 15 S.Kuester (R) 29.33 9 2.15

Clausnitzer (ME) 45.33 16 2.47

Dallman (T) 75.00 31 2.89

134 (7.4) 56 (3.1)

35 (2.9) 122 (5.3) 90 (3.9)

83 (3.2)

Individual Baserunning - Stolen Bases

226 (8.7)

121 (10.1)

107 (8.9) 32 (2.7)

84 (7.0)

162 (6.2)

56 (5.1) 54 (4.9) 166 (6.9)

Individual Baserunning - Runs

Individual Pitching - Wins

Individual Pitching - ERA

2017 Great Northern Conference Softball Statistics

Standings
Conference Overall

Runs Scored

27 (2.3) 201 (16.8) 66 (3.7)

205 (7.9)

280 (15.6)

43 (3.6)

Conference Leaders

Individual Batting - Home Runs

Individual Batting - Hits

Individual Batting - RBI

Individual Pitching - Strikeouts

Individual Batting - Average

132 (5.5)

81 (3.4)

Runs ScoredRuns Allowed Runs Allowed

110 (9.2) 31 (2.6) 194 (9.1)

90 (8.2) 43 (3.9)



(Final)

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Lauriss Belott 12 40 16 17 2 0 0 5 10 5 3 1 0.425 0.540 0.475

Laynie Weix 12 34 9 12 2 0 0 7 8 6 9 6 0.353 0.476 0.412

Kendall Smith 12 44 15 16 2 0 4 19 5 2 7 0 0.364 0.429 0.682

Allison Kondzela 12 38 16 19 5 1 3 15 11 5 2 2 0.500 0.612 0.921

Abi Fleischman 12 45 10 22 3 0 0 12 3 0 1 0 0.489 0.521 0.556

Lizzy West 12 34 6 12 1 0 0 4 2 1 4 2 0.353 0.389 0.382

Liv Weix 12 33 10 15 2 1 0 9 5 3 7 2 0.455 0.526 0.576

Molly Fermanich 12 21 7 6 2 0 1 5 5 1 3 2 0.286 0.423 0.524

Abby Robrecht 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.000 0.333 0.000

Caidyn Roth 10 12 3 5 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 0.417 0.462 0.417

Alison Peters 10 29 8 11 3 0 0 6 1 1 3 1 0.379 0.400 0.483

Erika Heinzen 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.500 0.667 1.000

Riley Arrowood 3 4 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.750 0.750 1.000

Total 12 340 107 139 24 2 8 90 54 26 42 17 0.409 0.490 0.562

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Lauriss Belott 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Laynie Weix 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kendall Smith 12.67 11 10 7 9 14 1 1 0 3.87

Allison Kondzela 62.33 35 23 12 13 59 7 3 0 1.35

Abi Fleischman 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lizzy West 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liv Weix 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Molly Fermanich 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Abby Robrecht 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caidyn Roth 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alison Peters 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erika Heinzen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Riley Arrowood 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 75.00 46 33 19 22 73 8 4 0 1.77

Antigo

Team Statistics



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Tatum Morris 12 36 2 7 1 0 0 4 3 1 3 0 0.194 0.256 0.222

Laura Schuenemann 12 28 8 5 1 0 0 3 8 8 10 0 0.179 0.361 0.214

Anna Pairolero 12 35 6 8 2 0 0 6 4 1 5 0 0.229 0.308 0.286

Kallin Lenz 12 29 7 4 3 0 0 0 10 1 9 0 0.138 0.359 0.241

Syerra Farah 11 31 4 10 4 0 0 7 3 0 8 0 0.323 0.382 0.452

Jalyssa Theobold 10 26 3 3 1 1 0 5 1 1 5 0 0.115 0.148 0.231

Kenadi Mayo 12 25 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 7 0 0.040 0.111 0.080

Ally Pairelero 10 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0.182 0.400 0.182

Miranda Menz 12 10 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 1 3 0 0.300 0.462 0.300

Sam Bauer 9 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 4 0 0.125 0.417 0.125

Katie Forest 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0.000 0.500 0.000

Jolie Quamme 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Hallie Kalmakoff 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caitlyn Hartigan 11 26 4 7 0 0 0 4 5 0 9 0 0.269 0.387 0.269

Shantel Pierce 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.333 0.500 0.333

Total 12 276 43 52 13 1 0 35 52 16 70 0 0.188 0.317 0.243

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Tatum Morris 62.67 114 92 46 10 35 2 8 0 5.14

Laura Schuenemann 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anna Pairolero 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kallin Lenz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Syerra Farah 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jalyssa Theobold 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kenadi Mayo 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ally Pairelero 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Miranda Menz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sam Bauer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katie Forest 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jolie Quamme 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hallie Kalmakoff 9.00 29 29 19 7 4 0 2 0 14.78

Caitlyn Hartigan 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shantel Pierce 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 71.67 143 121 65 17 39 2 10 0 6.35

Lakeland



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Victoria Lammar 11 36 9 14 2 0 0 3 3 12 5 2 0.389 0.436 0.444

Maggie Butkus 11 35 7 10 1 0 0 6 4 0 4 2 0.286 0.359 0.314

Mackenzie Fries 11 28 7 6 0 0 2 2 4 5 5 0 0.214 0.313 0.429

Hailee Claustnitzer 11 40 4 12 1 1 2 11 1 2 6 0 0.300 0.317 0.525

Joelle Zenner 11 31 4 8 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0.258 0.258 0.290

Rachel Mudgett 11 29 4 9 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0.310 0.310 0.345

Jenna Klemm 11 30 7 7 2 0 2 9 3 1 7 2 0.233 0.303 0.500

Kara Rudolph 8 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0.167 0.167 0.167

Brynn Rau 11 27 3 7 1 0 1 5 1 1 10 1 0.259 0.286 0.407

Alex Nicks 11 30 6 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 1 0.133 0.188 0.133

Katie McMurray 6 5 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.400 0.400 0.800

Shyla Delzer 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.000 0.200 0.000

Rylee Anderson 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Emily Schafer 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hailey Leu 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000

Krista Golldhart 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 11 304 56 80 11 1 7 42 20 25 57 9 0.263 0.309 0.375

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Victoria Lammar 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maggie Butkus 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mackenzie Fries 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hailee Claustnitzer 45.33 43 33 16 29 33 2 6 0 2.47

Joelle Zenner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rachel Mudgett 12.33 4 4 4 5 7 2 0 0 2.27

Jenna Klemm 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kara Rudolph 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brynn Rau 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Nicks 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katie McMurray 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shyla Delzer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rylee Anderson 16.33 12 17 2 16 18 1 0 1 0.86

Emily Schafer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hailey Leu 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Krista Golldhart 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 74.00 59 54 22 50 58 5 6 1 2.08

Medford



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Brooke Wierzbanowski 12 43 12 15 5 0 0 14 3 5 7 2 0.349 0.391 0.465

Jayde Ganser 12 25 7 8 2 0 0 6 4 1 4 2 0.320 0.414 0.400

Sydni Gburek 10 19 5 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0.158 0.200 0.316

Mckayla Garski 12 39 14 20 5 0 3 14 5 3 5 0 0.513 0.568 0.872

Mckinzey Johnson 12 39 16 16 3 1 3 15 6 3 6 0 0.410 0.489 0.769

Brooke Hintz 12 30 11 9 2 0 0 6 8 1 3 1 0.300 0.447 0.367

Janel Logsdon 11 14 4 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 0.214 0.267 0.214

Ellie Bruess 6 7 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0.429 0.429 0.429

Megan Soukup 11 25 4 10 1 0 2 12 3 0 10 0 0.400 0.464 0.680

Kyla Osowski 7 9 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0.111 0.200 0.222

Jaycie Dulak 11 29 12 13 3 1 0 8 6 2 8 1 0.448 0.543 0.621

Sophie Kamke 10 17 4 5 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 0.294 0.294 0.412

Amy Loppnow 7 13 4 3 2 0 0 4 2 0 3 0 0.231 0.333 0.385

Miranda Rux 11 27 11 11 1 0 4 15 5 0 9 0 0.407 0.500 0.889

Courtney Claeys 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Harlie Machak 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 337 106 120 30 2 12 106 45 16 67 8 0.356 0.432 0.564

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Brooke Wierzbanowski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jayde Ganser 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sydni Gburek 12.33 7 2 1 9 21 2 1 1 0.57

Mckayla Garski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mckinzey Johnson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brooke Hintz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Janel Logsdon 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ellie Bruess 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Megan Soukup 57.00 56 28 17 10 30 7 1 0 2.09

Kyla Osowski 4.67 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1.50

Jaycie Dulak 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sophie Kamke 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amy Loppnow 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Miranda Rux 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Courtney Claeys 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harlie Machak 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 74.00 67 31 19 19 52 10 2 1 1.80

Mosinee



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Brooke Kowalski 12 29 6 5 1 0 0 3 4 0 10 0 0.172 0.273 0.207

Cassie Gauthier 12 24 0 5 1 0 0 1 4 1 6 1 0.208 0.321 0.250

Catherine Stepka 10 13 5 4 1 0 0 0 5 0 4 0 0.308 0.500 0.385

Cheyenne Felton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Haley Wagner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jenna Kukanich 11 21 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 11 0 0.095 0.174 0.095

Jenna Sima 11 17 3 4 0 0 0 4 3 0 4 0 0.235 0.350 0.235

Jenny Pyne 9 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 6 0 0.100 0.308 0.100

Jordy Bozic 12 28 3 3 0 0 0 4 4 0 11 0 0.107 0.219 0.107

Nicole Popp 12 25 3 0 0 0 0 3 8 2 18 0 0.000 0.242 0.000

Rhavyn Millis 12 30 1 10 2 0 0 3 5 0 10 1 0.333 0.429 0.400

Taylor Olivotti 12 25 2 5 0 0 0 2 8 1 14 0 0.200 0.394 0.200

Zoey Karpinski 11 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.000 0.400 0.000

Total 12 225 27 39 5 0 0 22 48 5 96 2 0.173 0.319 0.196

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Brooke Kowalski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cassie Gauthier 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Catherine Stepka 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cheyenne Felton 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Haley Wagner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jenna Kukanich 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jenna Sima 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jenny Pyne 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordy Bozic 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nicole Popp 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rhavyn Millis 7.00 14 19 12 18 4 0 1 0 12.00

Taylor Olivotti 50.67 134 183 116 92 24 0 11 0 16.03

Zoey Karpinski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 57.67 148 202 128 110 28 0 12 0 15.54

Northland Pines



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Ivy Packard 12 44 15 17 0 0 0 4 2 15 2 1 0.386 0.413 0.386

Stephine Kuester 12 36 13 11 3 1 0 7 7 3 3 0 0.306 0.419 0.444

Makayla Kuester 12 37 16 20 6 0 4 20 8 1 1 0 0.541 0.622 1.027

Ali Schickert 6 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.200 0.200 0.200

Lindsay Juedes 12 33 8 8 1 0 0 3 6 2 2 2 0.242 0.359 0.273

Erica Counter 11 27 3 6 0 1 1 7 5 0 10 2 0.222 0.344 0.407

Hope Wissbroecker 10 23 4 6 0 0 0 3 4 1 8 0 0.261 0.370 0.261

Molly Wagler 12 32 6 5 1 0 1 3 3 6 3 1 0.156 0.229 0.281

Mikalya Evenstad 12 31 6 9 0 0 0 9 1 1 3 0 0.290 0.313 0.290

Sophia McGinnis 11 14 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0.143 0.143 0.143

Ella Mulikin 11 28 5 3 0 0 0 5 4 3 7 0 0.107 0.219 0.107

Cami Buchmann 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0.250 0.500 0.250

Victoria Roberts 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Alex Oestrich 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Brylee Ridderbusch 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.000 0.667 0.000

Total 12 325 84 90 11 2 6 64 44 34 46 6 0.277 0.363 0.378

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Ivy Packard 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stephine Kuester 29.33 33 13 9 10 17 4 2 1 2.15

Makayla Kuester 1.00 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7.00

Ali Schickert 35.33 19 19 7 24 51 2 0 0 1.39

Lindsay Juedes 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erica Counter 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hope Wissbroecker 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Molly Wagler 8.33 7 2 2 3 9 2 0 0 1.68

Mikalya Evenstad 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sophia McGinnis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ella Mulikin 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cami Buchmann 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Victoria Roberts 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Oestrich 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brylee Ridderbusch 2.00 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0.00

Total 76.00 60 35 19 40 79 8 3 1 1.75

Rhinelander



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Taylor Shilts 11 39 16 15 2 1 0 3 7 11 5 2 0.385 0.478 0.487

Katy Volz 11 37 20 15 2 1 0 8 8 12 0 4 0.405 0.511 0.514

Courtney Theiler 11 32 11 12 2 1 0 10 11 6 8 3 0.375 0.535 0.500

Rachel Dallman 11 33 7 10 0 0 2 18 8 3 3 3 0.303 0.439 0.485

Danielle Kurth 11 38 2 7 3 0 0 4 3 0 10 1 0.184 0.244 0.263

Whitney Osero 11 33 7 13 2 0 0 8 8 1 2 0 0.394 0.512 0.455

Megan Marcks 11 29 7 5 0 1 0 1 5 2 3 4 0.172 0.294 0.241

Jackie Elliott 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Jordyn Kaminski 11 28 11 7 1 0 0 4 5 2 7 4 0.250 0.364 0.286

Mariah Bethel 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.000 0.667 0.000

Holley Winker 9 26 5 7 1 0 0 3 4 1 6 0 0.269 0.367 0.308

Kayleigh Brostowitz 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 0.167 0.000

Sophie Wegner 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jennifer DuPlayee 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0.333 0.333 0.333

Total 11 309 90 92 13 4 2 61 62 40 48 21 0.298 0.415 0.385

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Taylor Shilts 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katy Volz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Courtney Theiler 2.00 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00

Rachel Dallman 75.00 59 43 31 26 97 8 3 0 2.89

Danielle Kurth 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whitney Osero 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Megan Marcks 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackie Elliott 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordyn Kaminski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mariah Bethel 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holley Winker 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kayleigh Brostowitz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sophie Wegner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jennifer DuPlayee 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 77.00 60 43 31 26 99 8 3 0 2.82

Tomahawk



2017 Softball Schedule

Day Date Result

Mon. Mar. 27 Rockledge (FL) 7, Medford 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 1 Marathon 5, Lakeland 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 1 Marathon 11, Lakeland 3 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 4 Medford 16, Northland Pines 7

Tue. Apr. 4 Antigo 13, Laona/Wabeno 1 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 4 Phillips 12, Lakeland 2 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 6 Antigo 4, Tomahawk 3

Thu. Apr. 6 Mosinee 17, Lakeland 0

Fri. Apr. 7 Antigo 9, Delavan-Darien 5 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 7 Marshfield 2, Mosinee 1 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 7 Tomahawk 8, Chequamegon 4 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 7 Lakeland 12, Crandon 2 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 7 Medford 10, Flambeau 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 8 Stewartville (MN) 4, Antigo 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 8 Antigo 11, Adams-Friendship 5 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 10 Medford 16, Thorp 6 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 11 Rhinelander 4, Medford 0

Tue. Apr. 11 Mosinee 19, Northland Pines 0

Thu. Apr. 13 Tomahawk 13, Lakeland 4

Thu. Apr. 13 Mosinee 4, Medford 0

Thu. Apr. 13 Antigo 27, Northland Pines 1

Fri. Apr. 14 Crandon 16, Northland Pines 10 (8 innings) (NC)

Mon. Apr. 17 Rhinelander 4, Lakeland 0

Mon. Apr. 17 Tomahawk 7, Wausau East 1 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 17 Wisconsin Rapids 8, Mosinee 6 (8 innings) (NC)

Tue. Apr. 18 Antigo 9, Medford 0

Tue. Apr. 18 Tomahawk 19, Northland Pines 3

Tue. Apr. 18 Mosinee 11, Rhinelander 4

Fri. Apr. 21 Lakeland 17, Northland Pines 7

Fri. Apr. 21 Wausau West 5, Rhinelander 1 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 21 Medford 9, Chequamegon 8 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 21 Tomahawk 7, Athens 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 22 Mosinee 17, Assumption 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 22 Mosinee 4, Stratford 3 (8 innings) (NC)

Sat. Apr. 22 Medford 15, Wausau East 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 22 Medford 9, Green Bay West 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 24 Rhinelander 15, Northland Pines 0

Results

Schedule

http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&school_id=0&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_activity=6&vw_unpublished=1&G5MID=0520811061051161201090570820771130431050971200990751170681011001060850840570691


Mon. Apr. 24 Mosinee 9, Merrill 3 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 25 Medford 11, Lakeland 2

Tue. Apr. 25 Tomahawk 8, Rhinelander 3

Tue. Apr. 25 Mosinee 4, Antigo 3

Fri. Apr. 28 Rhinelander 15, Lakeland 0

Fri. Apr. 28 Antigo 14, Wausau West 9 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 28 Mosinee 6, Greenwood 1 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 29 Lakeland 12, Prentice 0 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 29 Flambeau 14, Lakeland 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 29 Rhinelander 5, Kewaunee 4 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 29 Denmark 12, Rhinelander 2 (NC)

Tue. May 2 Mosinee 17, Lakeland 0

Tue. May 2 Rhinelander 17, Northland Pines 0

Tue. May 2 Antigo 12, Tomahawk 4

Tue. May 2 Phillips 5, Medford 4 (NC)

Thu. May 4 Antigo 11, Lakeland 1

Thu. May 4 Antigo 11, Lakeland 3

Thu. May 4 Mosinee 20, Northland Pines 0

Thu. May 4 Rhinelander 5, Medford 2

Thu. May 4 Tomahawk 3, Marathon 1 (NC)

Fri. May 5 Tomahawk 9, Mosinee 2

Fri. May 5 Hurley 10, Northland Pines 2 (NC)

Fri. May 5 Lakeland 11, Rib Lake 1 (NC)

Fri. May 5 Wausau West 6, Medford 2 (NC)

Fri. May 5 Rockford Guilford (IL) 13, Northland Pines 6 (NC)

Sat. May 6 Antigo 8, Gresham Community 2 (NC)

Sat. May 6 Antigo 4, Merrill 3 (NC)

Sat. May 6 Antigo 15, Tomah 3 (NC)

Sat. May 6 Pacelli 3, Mosinee 2 (NC)

Sat. May 6 Mosinee 11, Phelps/Three Lakes 3 (NC)

Sat. May 6 Shawano 3, Rhinelander 2 (NC)

Sat. May 6 Kaukauna 3, Rhinelander 2 (NC)

Mon. May 8 Mosinee 5, Rhinelander 4 (8 innings)

Mon. May 8 Antigo 11, Wausau East 1 (NC)

Mon. May 8 Marshfield 11, Medford 6 (NC)

Tue. May 9 Mosinee 4, Medford 3

Tue. May 9 Antigo 14, Northland Pines 0

Tue. May 9 Tomahawk 5, Lakeland 2

Tue. May 9 Rhinelander 10, Wausau East 0 (NC)

Thu. May 11 Antigo 7, Medford 1

Thu. May 11 Tomahawk 14, Northland Pines 0

Thu. May 11 Lakeland 12, Ashland 2 (NC)

Thu. May 11 Lakeland 15, Ashland 2 (NC)

Fri. May 12 Tomahawk 7, Hurley 0 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Orangeville (IL) 6, Rhinelander 0 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Rhinelander 11, La Crosse Logan 10 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Rhinelander 2, Hartford 0 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Medford 16, Glenwood City 1 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Stratford 11, Medford 7 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Lakeland 5, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 2 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Lakeland 14, Wausau East 2 (NC)



Sat. May 13 Peshtigo 17, Lakeland 4 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Antigo 5, Wisconsin Rapids 3 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Antigo 16, Wisconsin Rapids 5 (NC)

Mon. May 15 Marshfield 2, Antigo 1 (NC)

Mon. May 15 Medford 9, Gilman 6 (NC)

Tue. May 16 Rhinelander 3, Antigo 2

Tue. May 16 Rhinelander 5, Antigo 1

Tue. May 16 Medford 8, Tomahawk 7

Tue. May 16 Tomahawk 4, Medford 0 (susp. after 2nd inning)

Tue. May 16 Lakeland 12, Northland Pines 6

Tue. May 16 Mosinee 5, Marathon 4 (NC)

Thu. May 18 Mosinee 7, Antigo 6

Thu. May 18 Tomahawk 6, Rhinelander 5 (9 innings)

Thu. May 18 Prentice 18, Northland Pines 5 (NC)

Fri. May 19 Medford 11, Northland Pines 3

Fri. May 19 Tomahawk 2, Mosinee 0

Fri. May 19 Medford 4, Lakeland 2

Sat. May 20 Northland Pines 16, Florence 6 (NC)

Tue. May 23 WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals

Lakeland (#7) 23, Abbotsford/Colby (#10) 11

Tue. May 23 WIAA Division 3 Regional Quarterfinals

Amherst (#7) 16, Northland Pines (#10) 0

Tue. May 23 WIAA Division 3 Regional Semifinals

Tomahawk (#3) 12, Omro (#6) 0

Wed. May 24 WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals

Rhinelander (#4) 2, Merrill (#5) 1

Mosinee (#3) 11, Medford (#6) 2

Antigo (#2) 3, Lakeland (#7) 0

Fri. May 26 WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals

Rice Lake (#1) 11, Rhinelander (#4) 1

Mosinee (#3) 8, Antigo (#2) 6 (9 innings)

Fri. May 26 WIAA Division 3 Regional Finals

Weyauwega-Fremont (#2) 2, Tomahawk (#3) 0

Tue. May 30 WIAA Division 2 Sectional Semifinals

Rice Lake (#1) 12, Mosinee (#3) 4


